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New Water and Sewer Rates Effective July 1, 2024

Sec. 15-7 Metered Water Rates
The following schedule of charges shall apply for furnishing water service, based on metered water
consumption:

7/1/2024 7/1/2025 7/1/2026
For the first 2,000 gallons/month Base Rate Base Rate Base Rate
The next 18,000 gallons/month $4.48/thousand  $4.66/thousand ~ $4.85/thousand
All over 20,000 gallons/month $3.86/thousand  $4.01/thousand  $4.17/thousand

Sec. 15-8 Minimum Service Charges for Water
The base rate or minimum service charge shall be the water charge for up to the first 2,000 gallons

of consumption. No bill will be rendered for less than the minimum monthly service charge as set
forth below:

7/1/2024 7/1/2025 7/1/2026
5/8 inch meter $11.85 $12.32 $12.81
1 inch meter $33.10 $34.43 $35.80
1 % inch meter $63.67 $66.22 $68.86
2 inch meter $112.04 $116.52 $121.18
2 inch trailer parks $224.08 $233.04 $242.36
3 inch meter $168.07 $174.80 $181.79
4 inch meter $196.08 $203.92 $212.08
6 inch meter $427.82 $444.94 $462.74
8 inch meter $890.02 $925.62 $962.65

Sec. 16-5 Sewer Service Charges
The following schedule of charges shall apply for furnishing sewer service based on metered water
consumption:

7/1/2024 7/1/2025 7/1/2026
For the first 2,000 gallons/month Base Rate Base Rate Base Rate
The next 18,000 gallons/month $6.24/thousand  $6.49/thousand ~ $6.75/thousand
All over 20,000 gallons/month $5.80/thousand  $6.04/thousand  $6.28/thousand

Sec. 16-6 Minimum Service Charges for Sewer
The base rate or minimum service charge shall be the treatment cost for up to the first 2,000 gallons

of consumption. No bill will be rendered for less than the minimum monthly service charges as set
forth below:

7/1/2024 7/1/2025 7/1/2026
5/8 inch meter $15.41 $16.03 $16.67
1 inch meter $49.66 $51.65 $53.71



1 % inch meter $119.68 $124.47 $129.45

2 inch meter $161.71 $168.18 $17491
2 inch trailer parks $322.14 $335.03 $348.43
3 inch meter $196.08 $203.92 $212.08
4 inch meter $238.10 $247.62 $257.53
6 inch meter $595.89 $619.72 $644.51
8 inch meter $988.41 $1,027.94 $1,069.06

Dinwiddie County Water Authority customers served by the Town of McKenney, and located outside
the town limits, follow the water and sewer rate structure established by the Town of McKenney Town
Council. Dinwiddie County Water Authority customers served by the County of Prince George, located
along Johnson Road, follow the water and sewer rate structure established by the County of Prince
George.

Dinwiddie County Water Authority customers served by residential sewer only in the Dinwiddie
Village area shall pay a flat rate of $24.97 with an annual increase of 4%.

Private sprinkler fees and private fire hydrant fees will increase 4% annually.

The Dinwiddie County Water Authority will review rates on an annual basis and make adjustments if
necessary, through the public hearing process.

A public hearing will be held on Monday, June 10" at 1:00 at the Dinwiddie County Water Authority
offices located at 23008 Airpark Dr, North Dinwiddie.

Anyone wishing to make a public statement at the hearing must register with Brandon Luebbers at
bluebbers@dcwa.org or at the DCWA office no later than 4:00 Wednesday, June 5%,

Written comments may also be submitted via email or mail and will be read for consideration at the
hearing.




